



QUOTATION: 144961

SPINITAR
5159 Commercial Circle. Unit A
Concord, CA 94520

BILL TO:		JOB LOCATION:	
COMPANY	County of Monterey	COMPANY	County of Monterey
ADDRESS	1590 Moffett Street	ADDRESS	1590 Moffett Street
	Telecommunications		Telecommunications
	Salinas, CA 93905		Salinas, CA 93905
CONTACT	Mike Perez	CONTACT	
PHONE	8317596908	PHONE	8317596908
TITLE:			
County of Monterey - Board Chamber - Final no Schilling Cayenne			
SCOPE OF WORK:			

MANUFACTURER	PART NUMBER	PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Sub-Heading					
DESIGN					
SPINITAR	DESIGN_M	System Design	603.00	\$150.00	\$90,450.00
SPINITAR	CADD_M	CAD Drawing	200.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
SPINITAR	PROGRAM_M	Programming	543.00	\$150.00	\$81,450.00
SPINITAR	PROJMGMT_M	Project Management	117.00	\$110.00	\$12,870.00
SPINITAR	DOCUMENT_M	Documentation	8.00	\$80.00	\$640.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract PM	21.00	\$110.00	\$2,310.00
DESIGN SUB-TOTAL					\$202,720.00
HEADEND - ITD DATA CENTER					
AJA	KUMO 16x16	16x16 SDI Router	1.00	\$2,704.71	\$2,704.71
AJA	KUMO CP	Control Panel for KUMO 1616	1.00	\$940.00	\$940.00
TIGHTROPE	CBL-VIO4-600	CABLECAST VIDEO SERVER - 4 port	1.00	\$22,031.25	\$22,031.25
TIGHTROPE	CBL-CGPLAYER-LIC	Cablecast CG bulletin board software for VIO4	1.00	\$1,406.25	\$1,406.25
TIGHTROPE	CBL-LIVE-350	Single channel H.264 Streaming Server	1.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
AJA	FS-2	Dual channel universal 3g/HD/sd av frame sync/converter,	1.00	\$5,623.75	\$5,623.75
TV LOGIC	RKM-290A	Dual 9" Rack Mount SDI Monitor	1.00	\$4,831.25	\$4,831.25
Crestron	TSW-1070-B-S	10.1 in. Wall Mount Touch Screen, Black Smooth	1.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
Crestron	TSW-1070-RMK-2	Rack Mount Kit for TSW-1070 Series	1.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
Crestron	RMC4	Control Processor (Automation)	1.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
CRESTRON	RMK-IFE-1U	IFE Rack Mount Kit.	1.00	\$81.25	\$81.25
MIDDLE ATLANTIC	RK-BG4127LRD	Middle Atlantic BGR Rk,41RU,27in.D,no do	1.00	\$839.91	\$839.91
MIDDLE ATLANTIC	RIB-1-BGR-27	1 BAY27DRISER BASE	1.00	\$125.14	\$125.14
MIDDLE ATLANTIC	BSPN-41-27	41SP 27DP BGR SIDE PANELS	1.00	\$328.15	\$328.15
MIDDLE ATLANTIC	BGR-LVT9	9SPLARGE VENTED TOP PNL	1.00	\$37.38	\$37.38
MIDDLE ATLANTIC	PDT-1615C-NS	PD THIN1-15A16 OUTCORD	2.00	\$128.65	\$257.30
FURMAN SOUND	M-8X2	15A Standard Power Conditioner, 9 Outlets, 1RU, 6Ft Cord	2.00	\$64.50	\$129.00
SPINITAR	INSTALL_MATERIAL	Misc cables, connectors, plates and hardware	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
	FREIGHT	Freight charges	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
SPINITAR	DESIGN_M	System Design	24.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
SPINITAR	CADD_M	CAD Drawing	16.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00



QUOTATION: 144961

SPINITAR
5159 Commercial Circle. Unit A
Concord, CA 94520

MANUFACTURER	PART NUMBER	PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPINITAR	PROGRAM_M	Programming	16.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
SPINITAR	TESTING_M	Testing & Commissioning	24.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
SPINITAR	SHOPINSTALL_M	Shop Installation	8.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
SPINITAR	FIELDINSTALL_PW	Field Installation	0.00	\$120.00	\$0.00
SPINITAR	PROJMGMT_M	Project Management	21.00	\$110.00	\$2,310.00
SPINITAR	DOCUMENT_M	Documentation	8.00	\$80.00	\$640.00
SPINITAR	MISC-TRAVEL	Misc Travel	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
		SUBCONTRACTOR			
TIGHTROPE	SUBCONTRACTOR	One hour Install Assistance	4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract PM	12.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR_TA XABLE	Subcontract Shop Labor	40.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract FIELD LABOR	64.00	\$120.00	\$7,680.00
		RECURRING SERVICES			
TIGHTROPE	CBL-RTMP-100	Annual RTMP stream delivery;100GB/month; approx 40 hours/month	2.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00
		HEADEND SUBTOTAL			\$78,735.34
		PRODUCTION ROOM			
		PRODUCTION CONSOLE			
SAMSUNG	QM43R-A	43inch/LCD/3840x2160/500nits/8ms	2.00	\$790.50	\$1,581.00
TVLogic	LVM-328W	32" Confidence Monitor	1.00	\$5,878.85	\$5,878.85
CRESTRON	TSD-2220-B	21.5" HD Touch Screen Display, Black	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
WEARSON	WS-03A	Adjustable LCD Monitor Stand Mount Folding VESA Monitor Desk Stand	1.00	\$51.27	\$51.27
CRESTRON	DGE-100	Digital Graphics Engine 100	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
DELL	3090 Custom	Optiplex 3090 Micro - i5, 2.3GHz, 8G, 512 SSD, 2 DP, 5yr	2.00	\$1,352.89	\$2,705.78
NTI	SPLITMUX-USB4K- 4RT-R	Rack Mount KVM with Quad Output to 4K Monitor	1.00	\$2,603.29	\$2,603.29
CRESTRON	HD-DA2-4KZ-E	1:2 HDMI® Distribution Amplifier w/4K60 4:4:4 & HDR Support	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
CRESTRON	DMF-CI-8	DigitalMedia? Card Chassis for DM-NVX-C & DMCF, 8 Slots	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
Crestron	DM-NVX-360C	DM NVX® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder/Decoder Card	4.00	\$1,125.00	\$4,500.00
CRESTRON	DM-NVX-D30C	DM NVX® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Decoder Card	1.00	\$812.50	\$812.50
MACKIE	CR5BT (PAIR)	5" Multimedia Monitor with Bluetooth® (Pair)	1.00	\$207.56	\$207.56
Winsted	W6408	Control Console	1.00	\$12,214.38	\$12,214.38
MIDDLE ATLANTIC	CHAIR-ADV1-B	CHAIRADVANTAGE1BLK	2.00	\$671.29	\$1,342.58
Logitech	MK540	Keyboard & Mouse	1.00	\$56.86	\$56.86
		MAIN 2-GANG RACKS			
AJA	KUMO 16x16	16x16 SDI Router	1.00	\$2,704.71	\$2,704.71
AJA	KUMO CP	Control Panel for KUMO 1616	1.00	\$940.00	\$940.00
ROLAND	V-1200HD	Multi-Format Video Switcher	1.00	\$11,125.00	\$11,125.00
ROLAND	V-1200HDR	Control Surface for V-1200HD	1.00	\$6,437.50	\$6,437.50
DIGIT	7A00500-RK	CHY TV HD Pro - CG/Scheduled Payout	1.00	\$8,006.41	\$8,006.41



QUOTATION: 144961

SPINITAR
5159 Commercial Circle. Unit A
Concord, CA 94520

MANUFACTURER	PART NUMBER	PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
DIGIT	CUSTOM-EXT	Custom Table Interface Extension for CHY TV	1.00	\$480.77	\$480.77
TIGHTROPE	CBL-VIO4-600	CABLECAST VIDEO SERVER - 4 port	1.00	\$22,031.25	\$22,031.25
TIGHTROPE	CBL-CGPLAYER-LIC	Cablecast CG bulletin board software for VIO4	1.00	\$1,406.25	\$1,406.25
DELL	3090 Custom	Optiplex 3090 Micro - i5, 2.3GHz, 8G, 512 SSD, 2 DP, 5yr	8.00	\$1,352.89	\$10,823.12
CRESTRON	AM-3200	AirMedia® Series 3 Receiver 200	1.00	\$1,062.50	\$1,062.50
VADDIO	999-8240-000	AV Bridge Mini N/A	1.00	\$1,752.63	\$1,752.63
EXTRON	60-1306-01	H.264/Media Player/Decoder	1.00	\$1,737.50	\$1,737.50
CRESTRON	DMF-CI-8	Card Chassis for DM-NVX-C & DMCF, 8 Slots	4.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00
Crestron	DM-NVX-360C	DM NVX® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder/Decoder Card	14.00	\$1,125.00	\$15,750.00
CRESTRON	DM-NVX-E30C	DM NVX® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder Card	7.00	\$812.50	\$5,687.50
CRESTRON	DM-NVX-D30C	DM NVX® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Decoder Card	8.00	\$812.50	\$6,500.00
CRESTRON	DM-NVX-D30	DM NVX® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Decoder Monterey Room	0.00	\$812.50	\$0.00
CRESTRON	DMC-4KZ-HD	HDMI® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Input Card for DM® Switchers	0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
CRESTRON	HD-TX-301-C-E	DM Lite® Transmitter and 3x1 Auto-Switcher for HDMI®, VGA, and Analog Audio Signal Extension over CA	1.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
CRESTRON	HD-RX-201-C-E	DM Lite ? HDMI® over CATx Receiver, Room Controller, 2x1 Auto-Switcher, HD Scaler, Surface Mount	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
DECIMATOR	DEC-MDHX	Decimator HDMI/SDI Cross Converter	3.00	\$368.75	\$1,106.25
AJA	FS-2	Dual channel universal 3g/HD/sd av frame sync/converter,	1.00	\$5,623.75	\$5,623.75
CRESTRON	DGE-100	Digital Graphics Engine 100	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
CRESTRON	HD-DA-2	1-to-2 HDMI® Distribution Amplifier & Audio Converter	2.00	\$312.50	\$625.00
BLACKMAGIC DESIGN	BMD-HDL-MULTIP3G/04HD	Blackmagic MultiView 4 HD	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
AJA	3GDA	1x6 SDI DA	1.00	\$465.33	\$465.33
TV LOGIC	RKM-290A	Dual 9" Rack Mount SDI Monitor	1.00	\$4,831.25	\$4,831.25
VBrick	9311-1100-000	H.264 Encoder	1.00	\$5,996.25	\$5,996.25
VBrick	9311-0051-000	H.264 Decoder	1.00	\$4,121.25	\$4,121.25
SHURE	ULXD4--G50	Single Digital Wireless Receiver with PS41US Power Supply, 1/2 Wave Antenna and Rack Mounting Hardwa	2.00	\$974.67	\$1,949.34
SHURE	ULXD2/SM58--G50	Handheld Transmitter with SM58® Microphone	2.00	\$505.13	\$1,010.26
AUDINATE	ADP-DAI-AU-2X0	Dante AVIO 2 Ch Input Adapter	4.00	\$255.13	\$1,020.52
SHURE	SB900B	RECHARGEABLE BATTERY	2.00	\$102.56	\$205.12
SHURE	SBC200-US	Dual Docking Charger with PS45US Power Supply	1.00	\$235.90	\$235.90
BIAMP	TESIRA SERVER-IO AVB	Configurable I/O DSP with up to 48 channels of I/O, 1 DSP-2 card (2 additional DSP-2 cards can be ad	1.00	\$3,839.74	\$3,839.74
BIAMP	TESIRA DSP-2	Tesira DSP card with two DSPs	2.00	\$543.59	\$1,087.18
BIAMP	TESIRA SIC-4	Tesira 4 channel mic/line input card	2.00	\$233.33	\$466.66
BIAMP	TESIRA SEC-4	Tesira 4 channel mic/line input card with acoustic echo cancellation per channel	7.00	\$475.64	\$3,329.48
BIAMP	TESIRA SOC-4	Tesira 4 channel mic/line output card	2.00	\$206.41	\$412.82
BIAMP	TESIRA SVC-2	Tesira 2 line VoIP telephone interface card	1.00	\$408.97	\$408.97



QUOTATION: 144961

SPINITAR
5159 Commercial Circle. Unit A
Concord, CA 94520

MANUFACTURER	PART NUMBER	PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BIAMP	TESIRA DAN-1	Tesira 64x64 Dante? module for use in SERVER or SERVER-IO chassis	1.00	\$947.44	\$947.44
BIAMP	TesiraXEL 1200.1	Tesira 4-channel, 1200W asymmetric amplifier, single power bank	2.00	\$1,923.08	\$3,846.16
BIAMP	TESIRA AMP-450P	4 channel PoE+ conferencing amplifier	2.00	\$498.75	\$997.50
BIAMP	TesiraCONNECT TC-5D	5-port expansion device with AVB to Dante Bridging	3.00	\$1,025.64	\$3,076.92
LISTEN TECHNOLOGIES	LT-800-072-01	Stationary RF Transmitter (72 MHz)	1.00	\$676.81	\$676.81
LISTEN TECHNOLOGIES	LW-100P-02-01	Listen EVERYWHERE 2 Channel Server	1.00	\$730.93	\$730.93
LISTEN TECHNOLOGIES	LA-326	Universal Rack Mounting Kit	1.00	\$59.20	\$59.20
EXTRON	60-804-01	Passive Audio Summing Adapter with RCA Inputs and Balanced/Unbalanced Output	2.00	\$51.25	\$102.50
Crestron	RMC4	Control Processor (Automation)	1.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
CRESTRON	RMK-IFE-1U	IFE Rack Mount Kit.	1.00	\$81.25	\$81.25
CRESTRON	CP4	4-Series Control System	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
LEGRAND	802-3303	LTPoE++ 60W Midspan Power Injector	2.00	\$148.41	\$296.82
MIDDLE ATLANTIC	BGR-4527LRD	45SP/27D MULTIBAY BGR LRD	2.00	\$905.77	\$1,811.54
MIDDLE ATLANTIC	BSPN-45-27	45SP 27DP BGR SIDE PANELS	1.00	\$426.92	\$426.92
MIDDLE ATLANTIC	BGR-LVT9	9SPLARGE VENTED TOP PNL	2.00	\$37.38	\$74.76
MIDDLE ATLANTIC	FEB2	2SP FLAT ECONO BLANK	8.00	\$8.79	\$70.32
MIDDLE ATLANTIC	EVT1-CP12	12PC. EVT1 CONTRACT PACK	2.00	\$101.38	\$202.76
MIDDLE ATLANTIC	UTR1	1SP UNIVERSAL HALF-RACK T	9.00	\$27.41	\$246.69
MIDDLE ATLANTIC	PDT-1615C-NS	PD THIN1-15A16 OUTCORD	4.00	\$128.65	\$514.60
FURMAN SOUND	PL-PLUS DMC	15A Advanced Power Cond/Lights W/SMP & Digital Volt/Amp Meter, 9 Outlets, 1RU, 10Ft Cord	6.00	\$259.88	\$1,559.28
FURMAN SOUND	M-8X2	15A Standard Power Conditioner, 9 Outlets, 1RU, 6Ft Cord	4.00	\$64.50	\$258.00
MIDDLE ATLANTIC	VRS	VERTICAL RACKMOUNT SYSTEM	3.00	\$147.69	\$443.07
MIDDLE ATLANTIC	PD-815SC-PBSH	SHLF MT 8OUT 15A PWR STRP	1.00	\$103.85	\$103.85
SABRENT	HB-MCRM	4-port USB Hub	12.00	\$8.96	\$107.52
SPINITAR	INSTALL_MATERIAL	Misc cables, connectors, plates and hardware	1.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
	FREIGHT	Freight charges	1.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
SPINITAR	DESIGN_M	System Design	138.00	\$150.00	\$20,700.00
SPINITAR	CADD_M	CAD Drawing	8.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
SPINITAR	TESTING_M	Testing & Commissioning	120.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00
SPINITAR	SHOPINSTALL_M	Shop Installation	8.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
SPINITAR	FIELDINSTALL_PW	Field Installation	0.00	\$120.00	\$0.00
SPINITAR	PROJMGMT_M	Project Management	80.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00
SPINITAR	DOCUMENT_M	Documentation	10.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
		Allowance - Lift Rental	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
		SUBCONTRACTOR			
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR	Production Room - Rack Electrical and Cable Ladder	1.00	\$3,010.59	\$3,010.59
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR_TA XABLE	Prod Rm Elec - Subcontract Materials	1.00	\$1,107.06	\$1,107.06
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract PM	12.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR_TA XABLE	Subcontract Shop Labor	112.00	\$110.00	\$12,320.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract FIELD LABOR	240.00	\$120.00	\$28,800.00



QUOTATION: 144961

SPINITAR
5159 Commercial Circle. Unit A
Concord, CA 94520

MANUFACTURER	PART NUMBER	PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract Travel Expenses	1.00	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00
		RECURRING SERVICES			
TIGHTROPE	CBL-CAPTIONING-HR	Closed Caption - English - Average 83 hrs/month	1000.00	\$7.75	\$7,750.00
ADOBE	Premier Pro	Premier Pro - Annual Plan	5.00	\$281.18	\$1,405.90
VBRICK	VCARE PLATINUM	HARDWARE/SOFTWARE SUPPORT	1.00	\$843.13	\$843.13
		PRODUCTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL			\$317,260.80
		SPANISH CHANNEL - Closed Caption			
VBrick	9311-1100-000	H.264 Encoder	1.00	\$5,996.25	\$5,996.25
VBrick	9311-0051-000	H.264 Decoder	1.00	\$4,121.25	\$4,121.25
DELL	3090 Custom	Optiplex 3090 Micro - i5, 2.3GHz, 8G, 512 SSD, 2 DP, 5yr	1.00	\$1,352.89	\$1,352.89
TIGHTROPE	CBL-LIVE-350	Single channel H.264 Streaming Server	1.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
	FREIGHT	Freight charges	1.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
SPINITAR	DESIGN_M	System Design	8.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
SPINITAR	CADD_M	CAD Drawing	4.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
SPINITAR	PROGRAM_M	Programming	0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00
SPINITAR	TESTING_M	Testing & Commissioning	16.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
SPINITAR	FIELDINSTALL_PW	Field Installation	16.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00
SPINITAR	PROJMGMT_M	Project Management	8.00	\$110.00	\$880.00
SPINITAR	DOCUMENT_M	Documentation	4.00	\$80.00	\$320.00
VBRICK	VCARE PLATINUM	HARDWARE/SOFTWARE SUPPORT	1.00	\$843.13	\$843.13
		SPANISH CH - SUB-TOTAL			\$22,808.52
		CHAMBER			
SAMSUNG	QB85R	85" 4K Display, 3 YR Site Warr	2.00	\$3,281.25	\$6,562.50
CHIEF	XCM1U	XL SINGLE COLUMN CEILING MOUNT	2.00	\$421.65	\$843.30
CHIEF	CMA110	CMA-110 FLAT CEILING PLATE	2.00	\$69.00	\$138.00
CHIEF	CMS0608W	ADJ. PIPE 72" TO 96" WHITE	2.00	\$189.00	\$378.00
CHIEF	CMA640W	SHIELD RING WHITE	2.00	\$10.96	\$21.92
ACER	UT241Y	24" Touch Monitor	4.00	\$336.59	\$1,346.36
CRESTRON	TSD-2220-B	21.5" HD Touch Screen Display, Black	23.00	\$1,250.00	\$28,750.00
CRESTRON	DGE-100	Digital Graphics Engine 100	23.00	\$1,250.00	\$28,750.00
CHIEF	FSB018BLK	FLAT SCREEN TABLE STAND -BLACK	16.00	\$240.11	\$3,841.76
WEARSON	WS-03A	Adjustable LCD Monitor Stand Mount Folding VESA Monitor Desk Stand	7.00	\$48.74	\$341.18
APPLE	iPad 10.2-inch	iPad (Latest Model 8th/9th Gen) with Wi-Fi - 32GB - Space Gray	14.00	\$396.39	\$5,549.46
iPORT	71000	LUXE Base Station for iPad, Black	14.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00
iPORT	71015	LUXE Case for 8th/9th Gen 10.2" iPad, Black	14.00	\$466.67	\$6,533.38
iPORT	71021	USB Power Supply for LUXE	14.00	\$53.33	\$746.62
Logitech	MK540	Keyboard & Mouse	19.00	\$56.86	\$1,080.34
Crestron	DM-NVX-360	DM NVX® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder/Decoder	4.00	\$1,125.00	\$4,500.00
CRESTRON	DM-NVX-E30	DM NVX® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder	6.00	\$812.50	\$4,875.00
CRESTRON	DM-NVX-D30	DM NVX® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Decoder	21.00	\$812.50	\$17,062.50



QUOTATION: 144961

SPINITAR
5159 Commercial Circle. Unit A
Concord, CA 94520

MANUFACTURER	PART NUMBER	PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
ALTINEX	TNP125	TILT N PLUG JR. DIGITAL. HDMI, USB, NETWORK RJ45, POWER BLACK BRUSHED ALUMINUM FINISH	4.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00
C2G	CG41045	HDMI Decora Passthrough WP Black	2.00	\$27.56	\$55.12
CLOCK AUDIO	SM80SPTT	Shock absorbing base mount with flap, 3 pin female XLR, LED, Momentary(PTT) switch.For Black order S	18.00	\$271.54	\$4,887.72
CLOCK AUDIO	SM80 BLACK	Shock absorbing base mount with flap, 3 Pin Female XLR BLK	2.00	\$184.62	\$369.24
CLOCK AUDIO	C36E-SR-RF	Semi rigid shaft, XLR with RF Filter.	17.00	\$423.00	\$7,191.00
CLOCK AUDIO	C35E-SR-RF	Semi rigid shaft, XLR with RF Filter.	2.00	\$395.00	\$790.00
CLOCK AUDIO	CDT100MK3-PSU-UDP	Dante Transporter with PSU	6.00	\$1,119.23	\$6,715.38
SOUNDTUBE	CM62-EZ-II	6.5" Coax - In-Ceiling Speaker Accessories: AC-CMEZ6/8-PCB, AC-CMEZ6/8-TB, AC-CM-EZ-JBOX	18.00	\$124.36	\$2,238.48
BIAMP	TESIRA AMP-450P	4 channel PoE+ conferencing amplifier	2.00	\$511.54	\$1,023.08
QSC	AD-S.SAT-BK	2.75" Satellite surface speaker, 16O, 150° conical coverage, includes mounting bracket for surface i	4.00	\$70.51	\$282.04
RADIO DESIGN LABS	RDL-DBPSP1AF	Decora-Style Active Loudspeaker - Format-A	16.00	\$196.37	\$3,141.92
RADIO DESIGN LABS	RDL-RUNFDP	RDL Network- Format-A Interface/Dist,PoE	6.00	\$589.87	\$3,539.22
RADIO DESIGN LABS	PS-24AS	24 vdc switching power supply, north american ac plug, 500 ma, dc plug	6.00	\$25.15	\$150.90
RADIO DESIGN LABS	RDL-DXLR2M	RDL Dual XLR3Pin(m)Jacks D Plate,wht	1.00	\$19.11	\$19.11
RADIO DESIGN LABS	RDL-DD2	RDL 2Plate for Stnd&Spec Cnctrs,wht	1.00	\$18.28	\$18.28
RADIO DESIGN LABS	RDL-AMSBNC	RDL BNC Jack Assy-fits all AMS Mounts	2.00	\$10.35	\$20.70
CRESTRON	TSW-570-B-S	5 in. Wall Mount Touch Screen, Black Smooth	2.00	\$812.50	\$1,625.00
CRESTRON	DM-NUX-R2	DM NUX USB over Network with Routing, Remote	1.00	\$412.50	\$412.50
Logitech	910-004654	Spotlight Presenter	1.00	\$115.45	\$115.45
HORIZON	PB-8	8 channel press bridge	1.00	\$268.09	\$268.09
La-Z-Boy	24450635	Aberdeen High-Back Chair	14.00	\$310.99	\$4,353.86
La-Z-Boy	24398915	Arcadian - Executive Chair	6.00	\$299.99	\$1,799.94
LIBERTY	24-4P-P-L6-EN-BLK500	CAT6 550 23/4P UTP CMP BLACK	22.00	\$189.66	\$4,172.52
LIBERTY	18-CMP-VID-COAX-BLK-500	SDI COAX RG6 HD CMP BLACK, 500'	1.00	\$386.21	\$386.21
LIBERTY	16-2C-P-BLK-500	COMMERCIAL 16/2 CMP BLACK	1.00	\$245.79	\$245.79
LIBERTY	LLINX-U-P-500	Grey OEM systems universal control 22 AWG 1 pair shielded and 18 AWG 2 conductor composite plenum	1.00	\$248.62	\$248.62
SPINITAR	INSTALL_MATERIAL	Misc cables, connectors, plates and hardware	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	FREIGHT	Freight charges	1.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
SPINITAR	DESIGN_M	System Design	39.00	\$150.00	\$5,850.00
SPINITAR	CADD_M	CAD Drawing	0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00
SPINITAR	PROGRAM_M	Programming	0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00
SPINITAR	TESTING_M	Testing & Commissioning	40.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
SPINITAR	SHOPINSTALL_M	Shop Installation	0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00
SPINITAR	FIELDINSTALL_PW	Field Installation	0.00	\$120.00	\$0.00
SPINITAR	PROJMGMT_M	Project Management	6.00	\$110.00	\$660.00
SPINITAR	DOCUMENT_M	Documentation	4.00	\$80.00	\$320.00
		SUBCONTRACTOR			
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR	Dais - Under Counter - Electrical, Millwork	1.00	\$28,770.59	\$28,770.59



QUOTATION: 144961

SPINITAR
5159 Commercial Circle. Unit A
Concord, CA 94520

MANUFACTURER	PART NUMBER	PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR_TA XABLE	Dais Under Counter - Subcontract Materials	1.00	\$16,078.82	\$16,078.82
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR	Dais - Backsplash - Electrical, Millwork	1.00	\$16,389.41	\$16,389.41
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR_TA XABLE	Dais Backsplash - Subcontract Materials	1.00	\$11,187.06	\$11,187.06
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR	Clerk Station - Millwork, Electrical	1.00	\$28,721.18	\$28,721.18
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR_TA XABLE	Clerk Station - Subcontract Materials	1.00	\$10,925.88	\$10,925.88
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR	Rear Monitors - Electrical	1.00	\$9,271.76	\$9,271.76
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR_TA XABLE	Monitors - Subcontract Materials	1.00	\$3,257.65	\$3,257.65
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR	Press Table - Electrical	1.00	\$3,870.59	\$3,870.59
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR_TA XABLE	Press Table - Subcontract Materials	1.00	\$247.06	\$247.06
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR	Audience outlets & Charging - Electrical	1.00	\$18,788.24	\$18,788.24
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR_TA XABLE	Audience - Subcontract Materials	1.00	\$8,841.18	\$8,841.18
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract PM	30.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract FIELD LABOR	360.00	\$120.00	\$43,200.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract Travel Expenses	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR_TA XABLE	Subcontract Materials	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
CHAMBER SUBTOTAL					\$399,069.91
130" Video Walls					
SAMSUNG	IE015R	1.5mm - 3 Yr Parts Warranty	20.00	\$5,283.50	\$105,670.00
SAMSUNG	P-LE-2PXX25SS	Tile - 2Yr Extended Warranty (5 yr Total)	18.00	\$360.00	\$6,480.00
SAMSUNG	VG-LFR33FWL	IFR IER Framekit 3x3	2.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00
SAMSUNG	SNOW-JMU	S-Box - Controllor	2.00	\$2,218.75	\$4,437.50
SAMSUNG	P-LM-2NXXSBB	S-Box 2 Yr Extended Warranty	2.00	\$87.50	\$175.00
SAMSUNG	P-LE-BPWX25S	5 Years Next Day - On-Site Support	18.00	\$1,175.00	\$21,150.00
SAMSUNG	CY-LJRNLS	Jig for Tile Swap	2.00	\$255.10	\$510.20
SPINITAR	INSTALL_MATERIAL	Misc cables, connectors, plates and hardware	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
	FREIGHT	Freight charges	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
SPINITAR	DESIGN_M	System Design	4.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
SPINITAR	CADD_M	CAD Drawing	6.00	\$75.00	\$450.00
SPINITAR	TESTING_M	Testing & Commissioning	8.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
SPINITAR	PROJMGMT_M	Project Management	5.00	\$110.00	\$550.00
SPINITAR	DOCUMENT_M	Documentation	4.00	\$80.00	\$320.00
SPINITAR	MISC-TRAVEL	Misc Travel	1.00	\$720.00	\$720.00
SUBCONTRACTOR					
SAMSUNG	SUBCONTRACTOR	New Installation SKU for LED and The WALL	24.00	\$831.25	\$19,950.00
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR	Video Wall - Cabinetry, Electrical, Patch & Paint	1.00	\$41,349.41	\$41,349.41
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR_TA XABLE	Video Wall - Subcontract Materials	1.00	\$16,078.82	\$16,078.82
VIDEO WALL SUBTOTAL					\$227,140.93

LIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM



QUOTATION: 144961

SPINITAR
5159 Commercial Circle. Unit A
Concord, CA 94520

MANUFACTURER	PART NUMBER	PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
CRESTRON	CAEN-2X1	Automation Enclosure, 2 modules high x 1 module wide	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
CRESTRON	CLX-2DIM8	8 Channel Dimmer Module, 2 Feeds, 120V	1.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
CRESTRON	CLT-2DIM8	Terminal Block for CLX-2DIM8	1.00	\$43.75	\$43.75
		3-wire Interface not yet ordered			
CRESTRON	GL-EXP-DIMFDB-CN	Crestron Green Light® 3-Wire Fluorescent Dimmer Expansion Module, Cresnet®	5.00	\$312.50	\$1,562.50
CRESTRON	DIN-EN-2X18	Enclosure for DIN Rail Devices, 2 DIN Rails, 18 M Wide	1.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
CRESTRON	DIN-PWS60	DIN Rail 60 Watt Cresnet® Power Supply	1.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
CRESTRON	DIN-AP4	4-Series DIN Rail Control System	1.00	\$937.50	\$937.50
CRESTRON	C2N-CBD-P-W-T	Cameo® Keypad, Standard Mount, White Textured	2.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
CRESTRON	CB2-BTNW-T_ENGRAVED	Large Backlit Engravable Button Cap for Cameo Keypads, White Textured, Includes Custom Engraving	4.00	\$6.25	\$25.00
SPINITAR	INSTALL_MATERIAL	Misc cables, connectors (for Control)	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
	FREIGHT	Freight charges	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
SPINITAR	DESIGN_M	System Design	12.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
SPINITAR	CADD_M	CAD Drawing	8.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
SPINITAR	PROGRAM_M	Programming	16.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
SPINITAR	TESTING_M	Testing & Commissioning	16.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
SPINITAR	FIELDINSTALL_PW	Field Installation	8.00	\$120.00	\$960.00
SPINITAR	PROJMGMT_M	Project Management	12.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00
SPINITAR	DOCUMENT_M	Documentation	2.00	\$80.00	\$160.00
		SUBCONTRACTOR			
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR	Dais - Clear old Lighting Conduits - Electrical	1.00	\$10,197.65	\$10,197.65
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR_TAXABLE	Dais - Lighting Conduits - Subcontract Materials	1.00	\$1,390.59	\$1,390.59
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR	New Dimming System - Electrical	1.00	\$13,315.29	\$13,315.29
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR_TAXABLE	Dimming System - Subcontract Materials	1.00	\$1,684.71	\$1,684.71
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract PM	4.00	\$110.00	\$440.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract FIELD LABOR	16.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract Travel Expenses	1.00	\$2,720.00	\$2,720.00
		LIGHTING CONTROL UPGRADE Sub-Total			\$46,836.99
		Broadcast Lighting System			
LITE PANELS	LI9451311	Gemini 1x1 RGBWW LED Soft Panel (Pole-Operated Yoke, US Power Cord)	6.00	\$3,402.19	\$20,413.14
LITE PANELS	LI9003702	Honeycomb Grid for Gemini 1x1 (60-Degree)	6.00	\$302.81	\$1,816.86
ENTTEC	ODEMK2 POE	Ethernet to DMX512 with POE	1.00	\$433.75	\$433.75
SPINITAR	INSTALL_MATERIAL	Misc cables, connectors	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
	FREIGHT	Freight charges	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
		Allowance - Lift Rental	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SPINITAR	DESIGN_M	System Design	8.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
SPINITAR	CADD_M	CAD Drawing	8.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
SPINITAR	PROGRAM_M	Programming	16.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
SPINITAR	TESTING_M	Testing & Commissioning	16.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00



QUOTATION: 144961

SPINITAR
5159 Commercial Circle. Unit A
Concord, CA 94520

MANUFACTURER	PART NUMBER	PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPINITAR	PROJMGMT_M	Project Management	10.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
SPINITAR	DOCUMENT_M	Documentation	4.00	\$80.00	\$320.00
		SUBCONTRACTOR			
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR	Broadcast Lighting - Pipe & Electrical	1.00	\$8,458.82	\$8,458.82
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR_TA XABLE	Broadcast Lighting - Subcontract Materials	1.00	\$3,129.41	\$3,129.41
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract FIELD LABOR	40.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract PM	2.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract Travel Expenses	1.00	\$3,040.00	\$3,040.00
		Broadcast Lighting Upgrade Sub-Total			\$52,581.98
		PHASE 4 - DIST, DIG SIGNAGE, KIOSKS			
Fabcon	BAFFLE	Kiosk with 43" Landscape Touch Monitor	2.00	\$7,498.75	\$14,997.50
ELO	E720629	4303L LCD Touch Display with PCAP Touch Surface	1.00	\$2,746.24	\$2,746.24
CHIEF	MTM1U	Micro-Adjust Tilt Wall Mount Medium	1.00	\$166.73	\$166.73
FWI	i5 IA-PLAY	i5 based Player - supports Interactive applications, inc SWAP-IT Warranty	4.00	\$1,438.75	\$5,755.00
SPINITAR	INSTALL_MATERIAL	Misc cables, connectors, plates and hardware	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
	FREIGHT	Freight charges	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
SPINITAR	DESIGN_M	System Design	17.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00
SPINITAR	CADD_M	CAD Drawing	2.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
SPINITAR	PROGRAM_M	Programming	0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00
SPINITAR	TESTING_M	Testing & Commissioning	24.00	\$120.00	\$2,880.00
SPINITAR	SHOPINSTALL_M	Shop Installation	0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00
SPINITAR	FIELDINSTALL_PW	Field Installation	0.00	\$120.00	\$0.00
SPINITAR	PROJMGMT_M	Project Management	8.00	\$110.00	\$880.00
SPINITAR	DOCUMENT_M	Documentation	2.00	\$80.00	\$160.00
SPINITAR	MISC-TRAVEL	Misc Travel	1.00	\$710.00	\$710.00
		SUBCONTRACTOR			
FWI	SUBCONTRACTOR	Hardware Configuration	4.00	\$173.44	\$693.76
FWI	SUBCONTRACTOR	Initial Software Configuration and Training	1.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
FWI	SUBCONTRACTOR	Remote Monitoring and Management - Setup	3.00	\$31.25	\$93.75
FWI	SUBCONTRACTOR	Develop County Interactive Application	1.00	\$31,450.00	\$31,450.00
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR	SIGNAGE ELECTRICAL & LV CONDUIT	1.00	\$11,701.18	\$11,701.18
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR_TA XABLE	Digital Signage - Subcontract Materials	1.00	\$4,328.24	\$4,328.24
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract PM	4.00	\$110.00	\$440.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR_TA XABLE	Subcontract Shop Labor	16.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract FIELD LABOR	49.00	\$120.00	\$5,880.00
		RECURRING LICENSES			
FWI	CP LIC	Cloud Player License	10.00	\$853.75	\$8,537.50
FWI	CC LIC	Cloud Contributor License	5.00	\$202.50	\$1,012.50
FWI	RMM License	Remote Monitoring and Management - 1 Yr	3.00	\$120.00	\$360.00
		DIGITAL SIGNAGE SUB-TOTAL			\$103,502.40



QUOTATION: 144961

SPINITAR
5159 Commercial Circle. Unit A
Concord, CA 94520

MANUFACTURER	PART NUMBER	PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
PORTABLE SYSTEM					
SHURE	ULXD4=-G50	Single Digital Wireless Receiver with PS41US Power Supply, 1/2 Wave Antenna and Rack Mounting Hardwa	2.00	\$974.67	\$1,949.34
SHURE	ULXD2/SM58=-G50	Handheld Transmitter with SM58® Microphone	2.00	\$505.13	\$1,010.26
SHURE	ULXD1=-G50	Digital Wireless Bodypack Transmitter with Miniature 4-Pin Connector	2.00	\$471.79	\$943.58
SHURE	WL183	Microflex® Omnidirectional Lavalier Microphone	2.00	\$115.38	\$230.76
SHURE	SB900B	RECHARGEABLE BATTERY	2.00	\$102.56	\$205.12
SHURE	SBC200-US	Dual Docking Charger with PS45US Power Supply	1.00	\$235.90	\$235.90
BIAMP	TESIRAFORTE CI	Fixed I/O DSP with 12 analog inputs, 8 analog outputs, 8 channels configurable USB audio, and Acoust	1.00	\$2,114.10	\$2,114.10
EXTRON	60-1682-01	4K/60 HDMI Audio Embedder	1.00	\$570.00	\$570.00
DELL	3090 Custom	Optiplex 3090 Micro - i5, 2.3GHz, 8G, 512 SSD, 2 DP, 5yr	1.00	\$1,352.89	\$1,352.89
MAGEWELL	32060	USB 2.0/3.0 DONGLE, 1-channel HDMI. Plug and Play. Windows/Linux/Mac.	1.00	\$299.00	\$299.00
CRESTRON	HD-DA-2	1-to-2 HDMI® Distribution Amplifier & Audio Converter	1.00	\$343.75	\$343.75
CRESTRON	HD-DA4-4KZ-E	1:4 HDMI® Distribution Amplifier w/4K60 4:4:4 & HDR Support	1.00	\$378.75	\$378.75
AJA	KI PRO GO	Multi-channel Video Recorder	1.00	\$5,537.18	\$5,537.18
SHURE	SRH840A	Headphones	1.00	\$191.03	\$191.03
ATOMOS	ATOMSYON01-US	ULTRASYNCR One Timecode Generator	1.00	\$357.69	\$357.69
TIMECODE SYSTEMS	TCB-50	DIN 1.0/2.3 to XLR Male Cable for UltraSync ONE	1.00	\$77.24	\$77.24
BLACKMAGIC DESIGN	BDLKWEBPTR4K	Web Pesenter 4K - H.264 Internet Streaming Encoder	1.00	\$891.03	\$891.03
LITE PANELS	LI9451311	Gemini 1x1 RGBWW LED Soft Panel (Pole-Operated Yoke, US Power Cord)	2.00	\$3,402.19	\$6,804.38
LITE PANELS	LI9003714	Hard Case for Gemini	2.00	\$648.24	\$1,296.48
LITE PANELS	LINBAG1X1	Snapbag Softbox	2.00	\$371.47	\$742.94
IMPACT	IMLS96HABI	Impact Heavy-Duty Air-Cushioned Light Stand (Black, 9.5')	2.00	\$68.69	\$137.38
FURMAN SOUND	PL-PLUS DMC	15A Advanced Power Cond/Lights W/SMP & Digital Volt/Amp Meter, 9 Outlets, 1RU, 10Ft Cord	1.00	\$259.88	\$259.88
MACKIE	DL16S	16-Channel Wireless Digital Live Sound Mixer	1.00	\$704.47	\$704.47
MACKIE	DL16S BAG	DL16S Digital Mixer Bag	1.00	\$60.37	\$60.37
Sweetwater	SRM450PackA	Speakers (2 Mackie SRM450), Stands, Cables	1.00	\$1,769.21	\$1,769.21
Canon	XA-55	Camcorder, PS, 1 Battery, Remote	2.00	\$3,588.46	\$7,176.92
Canon	BP-828	Battery	2.00	\$194.87	\$389.74
Canon	CG-800	Battery Charger	1.00	\$97.44	\$97.44
Canon	SC-2000	Soft Case for Canon XA-55	2.00	\$82.05	\$164.10
RODE	VideoMic Pro Plus	Compact Shotgun Mic	2.00	\$386.25	\$772.50
RODE	VXLR	Adapter for VideoMic Mini-Jack Female to XLR Male	2.00	\$12.81	\$25.62
ON STAGE	MA-100	3/8"m o 5/8"f Adapter	1.00	\$6.35	\$6.35
ON STAGE	SMS7650	BOOM STAND - 40-82" Vert; 82" Boom	1.00	\$351.22	\$351.22
MANFROTTO	028B	Triman camera tripod without head, black	2.00	\$538.31	\$1,076.62
MANFROTTO	410	Junior geared head, black	2.00	\$416.51	\$833.02
Logitech	MK540	Keyboard & Mouse	1.00	\$56.86	\$56.86



QUOTATION: 144961

SPINITAR
5159 Commercial Circle. Unit A
Concord, CA 94520

MANUFACTURER	PART NUMBER	PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NETGEAR	GS108	Netgear prosafe 8-port gigabit ethernet desktop switch	1.00	\$70.50	\$70.50
C2G	CG16303	6ft WM 6-OUTLET 120V/15A CENTER UNIT	3.00	\$39.03	\$117.09
C2G	53410	25ft OUTLET SAVER POWER EXT CORD	6.00	\$10.87	\$65.22
		Allowance - Cases for Portables System	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
SPINITAR	INSTALL_MATERIAL	Misc cables, connectors, plates and hardware	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	FREIGHT	Freight charges	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
SPINITAR	DESIGN_M	System Design	32.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00
SPINITAR	CADD_M	CAD Drawing	16.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00
SPINITAR	TESTING_M	Testing & Commissioning	16.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
SPINITAR	SHOPINSTALL_M	Shop Installation	0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00
SPINITAR	FIELDINSTALL_PW	Field Installation	0.00	\$120.00	\$0.00
SPINITAR	PROJMGMT_M	Project Management	20.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
SPINITAR	DOCUMENT_M	Documentation	4.00	\$80.00	\$320.00
		SUBCONTRACTOR			
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract PM	4.00	\$110.00	\$440.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR_TA XABLE	Subcontract Shop Labor	32.00	\$110.00	\$3,520.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract FIELD LABOR	32.00	\$120.00	\$3,840.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR_TA XABLE	Subcontract Materials	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
PORTABLE SYSTEM SUB TOTAL					\$65,185.93
SEA CAVE ROOM					
SAMSUNG	QB55R-B	55-inch Commercial 4K UHD LED LCD Display, 350 NIT	1.00	\$1,373.33	\$1,373.33
CHIEF	LTM1U	Micro-Adjust Tilt Wall Mount Large	1.00	\$291.84	\$291.84
SONY	S100F	Sound Bar with HDMI Input	1.00	\$125.64	\$125.64
LITE PANELS	GEMINI 1x1	RGBWW LED Soft Panel (Pole-Operated Yoke, US Power Cord)	9.00	\$3,402.19	\$30,619.71
MANFROTTO	3512N86	Pantograph - TOP 2C	4.00	\$637.03	\$2,548.12
ENTTEC	ODEMK2 POE	Ethernet to DMX512 with POE	1.00	\$433.75	\$433.75
CRESTRON	TSW-1070-W-S	10.1 in. Wall Mount Touch Screen, White Smooth	1.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00
CRESTRON	RMC4	4-Series Control System	1.00	\$687.50	\$687.50
CRESTRON	RMK-IFE-1U	IFE Rack Mount Kit.	1.00	\$81.25	\$81.25
TV SET DESIGNS	Curve News Desk, Medium	Custom Media Desk	1.00	\$4,308.24	\$4,308.24
TV SET DESIGNS	Graphic Front	Custom Logo on Front of Desk	1.00	\$642.35	\$642.35
Zuri Furniture	COVETEUR - GY	Stool - Gray	2.00	\$347.06	\$694.12
SOMA	ISAAC - INDIGO_S	Isaac Upholstered Armchair - Indigo Sunbrella Performance Chenille	2.00	\$1,116.47	\$2,232.94
17-STORIES	NESTING TABLES	Set of 2 Nesting Tables	1.00	\$238.81	\$238.81
Laurel Foundry	Paramus	23" Tall Cross Legs End Table	1.00	\$162.34	\$162.34
SPINITAR	INSTALL_MATERIAL	Misc cables, connectors, plates and hardware	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	FREIGHT	Freight charges	1.00	\$920.00	\$920.00
SPINITAR	DESIGN_M	System Design	20.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
SPINITAR	CADD_M	CAD Drawing	0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00
SPINITAR	PROGRAM_M	Programming	0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00



QUOTATION: 144961

SPINITAR
5159 Commercial Circle. Unit A
Concord, CA 94520

MANUFACTURER	PART NUMBER	PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPINITAR	TESTING_M	Testing & Commissioning	8.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
SPINITAR	SHOPINSTALL_M	Shop Installation	0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00
SPINITAR	FIELDINSTALL_PW	Field Installation	8.00	\$120.00	\$960.00
SPINITAR	PROJMGMT_M	Project Management	18.00	\$110.00	\$1,980.00
SPINITAR	DOCUMENT_M	Documentation	2.00	\$80.00	\$160.00
		SUBCONTRACTOR			
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR	SEA CAVE ELECTRICAL & LV CONDUIT	1.00	\$6,352.94	\$6,352.94
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR_TA XABLE	Subcontract Materials	1.00	\$1,287.06	\$1,287.06
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract PM	10.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR_TA XABLE	Subcontract Shop Labor	8.00	\$110.00	\$880.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract FIELD LABOR	88.00	\$120.00	\$10,560.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract Travel Expenses	1.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR_TA XABLE	Subcontract Materials	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
		SEA CAVE SUBTOTAL			\$82,864.94
		MONTEREY ROOM			
		DISPLAY & DIST			
Samsung	QM85R-B	85" 4K Commercial LED Display	1.00	\$4,493.59	\$4,493.59
CHIEF	XSM1U	Micro-Adjust Fixed Wall Mount X-Large	1.00	\$239.69	\$239.69
CRESTRON	DMC-4KZ-CO-HD	2-Channel DigitalMedia 8G+® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Output Card for DM® Switchers	1.00	\$893.75	\$893.75
CRESTRON	DM-RMC-4KZ-SCALER-C	DigitalMedia 8G+® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Receiver and Room Controller with Scaler	1.00	\$1,237.50	\$1,237.50
		PRODUCTION			
1 Beyond	1BCAPE-N20	1 BEYOND PTZ-IP20 WITH NDI, IP CONTROL	2.00	\$2,875.00	\$5,750.00
Telestream	PRO 14 UPGD	Wirecast Pro 14 Upgrade	1.00	\$498.75	\$498.75
		PRESENTATION			
CRESTRON	DM-TX-4KZ-100-C-1G-W-T	DigitalMedia 8G+® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Wall Plate Transmitter, White	1.00	\$687.50	\$687.50
CRESTRON	DMC-4KZ-C	DigitalMedia 8G+® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Input Card for DM® Switchers, HDBaseT® Compatible	1.00	\$756.25	\$756.25
		AUDIO			
SHURE	MXC420DF/C	Cardioid Dual-Flex Gooseneck Microphone (20 in/50 cm) with flexible top and bottom sections, bi-color	17.00	\$185.90	\$3,160.30
SHURE	MXCW640	Wireless Conference Unit with 4.3 inch color touchscreen for voting, interpretation channel selectio	17.00	\$1,280.77	\$21,773.09
SHURE	SB930	BATTERY, RECHARGEABLE, FOR MXCW640	17.00	\$147.44	\$2,506.48
SHURE	MXCWAPT	Access Point Transceiver for US only; manages audio routing, frequency coordination, and system cont	1.00	\$3,205.13	\$3,205.13
SHURE	MXCWNCS	Networked Charging Station with US IEC power cord charges 10 SB930 batteries in 4 hours; includes ha	3.00	\$961.54	\$2,884.62
SHURE	MX910W-A	CEILING ARRAY,WHT,24"	2.00	\$3,652.63	\$7,305.26
QSC	SL-DAN-64-P	Q-SYS Software-based Dante 64x64 Channel License, Perpetual	1.00	\$1,025.64	\$1,025.64
		CONTROL			



QUOTATION: 144961

SPINITAR
5159 Commercial Circle. Unit A
Concord, CA 94520

MANUFACTURER	PART NUMBER	PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
CRESTRON	TSD-2220-B	21.5" HD Touch Screen Display, Black	2.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
WEARSON	WS-03A	Adjustable LCD Monitor Stand Mount Folding VESA Monitor Desk Stand	2.00	\$51.99	\$103.98
CRESTRON	DMC-4KZ-CO-HD	2-Channel DigitalMedia 8G+® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Output Card for DM® Switchers	2.00	\$893.75	\$1,787.50
CRESTRON	DM-RMC-4KZ-SCALER-C	DigitalMedia 8G+® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Receiver and Room Controller with Scaler	2.00	\$1,237.50	\$2,475.00
CRESTRON	DGE-100	Digital Graphics Engine 100	2.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
Logitech	MK540	Keyboard & Mouse	2.00	\$56.86	\$113.72
CRESTRON	CP4	4-Series Control System	1.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00
RACK AND MATERIALS					
NTI	SPLITMUX-USB4K-4RT-R	Rack Mount KVM with Quad Output to 4K Monitor	1.00	\$2,603.29	\$2,603.29
CRESTRON	HD-DA2-4KZ-E	1:2 HDMI® Distribution Amplifier w/4K60 4:4:4 & HDR Support	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
		Rack Mount Kybd/Mon 1080p	1.00	\$1,830.00	\$1,830.00
MIDDLE ATLANTIC	RK-BG4127LRD	Middle Atlantic BGR Rk,41RU,27in.D,no do	1.00	\$839.91	\$839.91
M10	CBS-BGR	BGR CASTER KIT W/HWWARE	1.00	\$168.46	\$168.46
MIDDLE ATLANTIC	BSPN-41-27	41SP 27DP BGR SIDE PANELS	1.00	\$328.15	\$328.15
MIDDLE ATLANTIC	BGR-LVT9	9SP LARGE VENTED TOP PNL	1.00	\$37.38	\$37.38
MIDDLE ATLANTIC	PDT-1615C-NS	PD THIN1-15A16 OUTCORD	2.00	\$128.65	\$257.30
FURMAN SOUND	M-8X2	15A Standard Power Conditioner, 9 Outlets, 1RU, 6Ft Cord	2.00	\$64.50	\$129.00
SPINITAR	INSTALL_MATERIAL	CUSTOM I/O PLATE	2.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
NSF	B00NHGMU98	Portable Shelving Unit - 48"w x 18"d x 76"t	1.00	\$153.69	\$153.69
SPINITAR	INSTALL_MATERIAL	Misc cables, connectors, plates and hardware	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	FREIGHT	Freight charges	1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
SPINITAR	DESIGN_M	System Design	24.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
SPINITAR	CADD_M	CAD Drawing	0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00
SPINITAR	PROGRAM_M	Programming	0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00
SPINITAR	TESTING_M	Testing & Commissioning	32.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00
SPINITAR	SHOPINSTALL_M	Shop Installation	0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00
SPINITAR	FIELDINSTALL_PW	Field Installation	8.00	\$120.00	\$960.00
SPINITAR	PROJMGMT_M	Project Management	27.00	\$110.00	\$2,970.00
SPINITAR	DOCUMENT_M	Documentation	2.00	\$80.00	\$160.00
SUBCONTRACTOR					
1BEYOND	SUBCONTRACTOR	MONTEREY RM - SECOND CONFIG PROFILE	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR	MONTEREY RM ELECTRICAL & LV CONDUIT	1.00	\$1,211.76	\$1,211.76
JOHNSON	SUBCONTRACTOR_TAXABLE	Monterey Rm - Subcontract Materials	1.00	\$307.06	\$307.06
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract PM	9.00	\$110.00	\$990.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR_TAXABLE	Subcontract Shop Labor	24.00	\$110.00	\$2,640.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract FIELD LABOR	88.00	\$120.00	\$10,560.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR	Subcontract Travel Expenses	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
BT&S	SUBCONTRACTOR_TAXABLE	Subcontract Materials	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

RECURRING SERVICES



QUOTATION: 144961

SPINITAR
5159 Commercial Circle. Unit A
Concord, CA 94520

MANUFACTURER	PART NUMBER	PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
CRESTRON	SW-XIOC-EM	XiO Cloud® Provisioning and Management Service, Endpoint Management License for one room per month All pricing for the SW-XIOC-EM license is per room per month.	60.00	\$3.00	\$180.00
CRESTRON	SW-XIOC-S	XiO Cloud® Provisioning and Management Service, Support License for one room per month All pricing for the SW-XIOC-S license is per room per month.	60.00	\$4.00	\$240.00
MONTEREY ROOM SUB-TOTAL					\$115,838.75
SPARE PARTS					
HEADEND					
AJA	KUMO 16x16	16x16 SDI Router	1.00	\$2,081.25	\$2,081.25
Crestron	TSW-1070-B-S	10.1 in. Wall Mount Touch Screen, Black Smooth	1.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
PRODUCTION ROOM					
SAMSUNG	QM43R-A	43inch/LCD/3840x2160/500nits/8ms	1.00	\$790.50	\$790.50
TVLogic	LVM-328W	32" Confidence Monitor	1.00	\$5,878.85	\$5,878.85
MACKIE	CR5-XBT (PAIR)	5" Creative Reference Multimedia Monitors with Bluetooth (Pair)	1.00	\$273.75	\$273.75
NTI	SPLITMUX-USB4K-4RT-R	Rack Mount KVM with Quad Output to 4K Monitor	1.00	\$2,603.29	\$2,603.29
CRESTRON	DGE-100	Digital Graphics Engine 100	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
CRESTRON	HD-DA2-4KZ-E	1:2 HDMI® Distribution Amplifier w/4K60 4:4:4 & HDR Support	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
CRESTRON	HD-DA-2	1-to-2 HDMI® Distribution Amplifier & Audio Converter	1.00	\$312.50	\$312.50
ROLAND	V-1200HD	Multi-Format Video Switcher	1.00	\$10,868.75	\$10,868.75
ROLAND	V-1200HDR	Control Surface for V-1200HD	1.00	\$6,243.75	\$6,243.75
DIGIT	7A00500-RK	CHY TV HD Pro - CG/Scheduled Playout	1.00	\$8,006.41	\$8,006.41
DIGIT	CUSTOM-EXT	Custom Table Interface Extension for CHY TV	1.00	\$480.77	\$480.77
DELL	3090 Custom	Optiplex 3090 Micro - i5, 2.3GHz, 8G, 512 SSD, 2 DP, 5yr	1.00	\$1,352.89	\$1,352.89
CRESTRON	DMF-CI-8	Card Chassis for DM-NVX-C & DMCF, 8 Slots	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
Crestron	DM-NVX-360C	DM NVX® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder/Decoder Card	1.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00
CRESTRON	DM-NVX-E30C	DM NVX® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder Card	1.00	\$812.50	\$812.50
CRESTRON	DM-NVX-D30C	DM NVX® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Decoder Card	1.00	\$812.50	\$812.50
VADDIO	999-8240-000	AV Bridge Mini N/A	1.00	\$1,752.63	\$1,752.63
EXTRON	60-1306-01	H.264 Player and Decoder	1.00	\$1,737.50	\$1,737.50
DECIMATOR	DEC-MDHX	Decimator HDMI/SDI Cross Converter	1.00	\$368.75	\$368.75
AJA	3G-AMA	HD-SDI/Audio embedder	1.00	\$843.75	\$843.75
BIAMP	TESIRA SERVER-IO AVB	Configurable I/O DSP with up to 48 channels of I/O, 1 DSP-2 card (2 additional DSP-2 cards can be ad	1.00	\$4,711.54	\$4,711.54
BIAMP	TESIRA DSP-2	Tesira DSP card with two DSPs	1.00	\$543.59	\$543.59
BIAMP	TESIRA SIC-4	Tesira 4 channel mic/line input card	1.00	\$233.33	\$233.33



QUOTATION: 144961

SPINITAR
5159 Commercial Circle. Unit A
Concord, CA 94520

MANUFACTURER	PART NUMBER	PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BIAMP	TESIRA SEC-4	Tesira 4 channel mic/line input card with acoustic echo cancellation per channel	1.00	\$475.64	\$475.64
BIAMP	TESIRA SOC-4	Tesira 4 channel mic/line output card	1.00	\$206.41	\$206.41
BIAMP	TESIRA SVC-2	Tesira 2 line VoIP telephone interface card	1.00	\$408.97	\$408.97
BIAMP	TESIRA DAN-1	Tesira 64x64 Dante? module for use in SERVER or SERVER-IO chassis	1.00	\$947.44	\$947.44
BIAMP	TesiraCONNECT TC-5D	5-port expansion device with AVB to Dante Bridging	1.00	\$1,025.64	\$1,025.64
BIAMP	TesiraXEL 1200.1	Tesira 4-channel, 1200W asymmetric amplifier, single power bank	1.00	\$1,923.08	\$1,923.08
CRESTRON	CP4	4-Series Control System	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
Crestron	RMC4	Control Processor (Automation)	1.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
CHAMBER					
VADDIO	999-9952-000W	ROBOSHOT 40 UHD WHITE	1.00	\$5,534.55	\$5,534.55
CRESTRON	TSD-2220-B	21.5" HD Touch Screen Display, Black	2.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
WEARSON	WS-03A	Adjustable LCD Monitor Stand Mount Folding VESA Monitor Desk Stand	1.00	\$44.82	\$44.82
Crestron	DM-NVX-360	DM NVX® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder/Decoder	1.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00
CRESTRON	DM-NVX-E30	DM NVX® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder	1.00	\$812.50	\$812.50
CRESTRON	DM-NVX-D30	DM NVX® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Decoder	1.00	\$812.50	\$812.50
CLOCK AUDIO	SM80SPTT	Shock absorbing base mount with flap, 3 pin female XLR, LED, Momentary(PTT) switch.For Black order S	2.00	\$271.54	\$543.08
CLOCK AUDIO	C36E-SR-RF	Semi rigid shaft, XLR with RF Filter.	1.00	\$423.00	\$423.00
CLOCK AUDIO	C35E-SR-RF	Semi rigid shaft, XLR with RF Filter.	1.00	\$395.00	\$395.00
CLOCK AUDIO	CDT100MK3-PSU-UDP	Dante Transporter with PSU	1.00	\$1,119.23	\$1,119.23
BIAMP	TESIRA AMP-450P	4 channel PoE+ conferencing amplifier	1.00	\$498.75	\$498.75
QSC	AD-S.SAT-BK	2.75" Satellite surface speaker, 16O, 150° conical coverage, includes mounting bracket for surface i	1.00	\$73.33	\$73.33
DIGITAL SIGNAGE					
ELO	E720629	4303L LCD Touch Display with PCAP Touch Surface	1.00	\$2,746.24	\$2,746.24
	FREIGHT	Freight charges	1.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
SPARE PARTS SUBTOTAL					\$87,023.98
MANAGEMENT					
CRESTRON	DM-XIO-DIR-80	DM XiO Director Virtual Switching Appliance for 80 Endpoints	1.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00
CRESTRON	SW-XIOC-EM	XiO Cloud® Provisioning and Management Service, Endpoint Management License for one room per month All pricing for the SW-XIOC-EM license is per room per month.	180.00	\$3.00	\$540.00
CRESTRON	SW-XIOC-S	XiO Cloud® Provisioning and Management Service, Support License for one room per month All pricing for the SW-XIOC-S license is per room per month.	180.00	\$4.00	\$720.00



QUOTATION: 144961

SPINITAR
5159 Commercial Circle. Unit A
Concord, CA 94520

MANUFACTURER	PART NUMBER	PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPINITAR	DESIGN_M	System Design	40.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
Management Sub-Total					\$10,385.00
TRAINING & First 4 MTGS Site Support					
SPINITAR	DESIGN_M	System Design	178.00	\$150.00	\$26,700.00
SPINITAR	TESTING_M	Testing & Commissioning	92.00	\$150.00	\$13,800.00
SPINITAR	PROJMGMT_M	Project Management	20.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
SPINITAR	DOCUMENT_M	Documentation	5.00	\$80.00	\$400.00
SPINITAR	MISC-TRAVEL	Misc Travel	1.00	\$4,430.00	\$4,430.00
TRAINING and 4 MTGS - SUB-TOTAL					\$47,530.00
SPINITAR	SS-SUPPORT-PG	One Year Performance Guarantee	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SPINITAR	SS-SUPPORT-CUSTOM	Custom Support Agreement ---- For Support please call (800)722-6444 or email support@spinitar.com ----	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
ADD E-WASTE FEES					
SPINITAR	EWR-FEE	Electronic waste recycling	7.00	\$4.00	\$28.00
SPINITAR	EWR-FEE	Electronic waste recycling	30.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
SPINITAR	EWR-FEE	Electronic waste recycling	9.00	\$6.00	\$54.00
E-WASTE SUBTOTAL					\$232.00
SPINITAR	BOND	Performance and Payment Bond	1.00	\$24,194.96	\$24,194.96

SUBTOTAL:	\$1,918,912.43
SALES TAX:	\$97,333.90
TOTAL:	\$2,016,246.33

IF YOU WISH TO ACCEPT THIS PROPOSAL, PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN

ACCEPTED BY: _____ (Print Name)	SIGNATURE: _____	DATE: _____
TITLE: _____		
- Customer is responsible for structural, electrical & conduit requirements unless otherwise noted. System design is property of Spinitar and is copyrighted and confidential. - Spinitar retains the right to substitute equivalent product for commercial or technical reasons without affecting the rest of the contract. - Spinitar guarantees the price as quoted for ten (10) days from the date of quotation, unless otherwise noted.		